Farish Ali Salveen Chand; Vishal Kumar =
FW: USP_Request for Certificate of Exemption & Tax Compliance Certificate 2022

From: Jaynesh Chand <jchand@frcs.org.fi>

Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 1:13 PM

To: Farish Ali <farish.ali@usp.ac.fj>; Radhika Mani <rmani@fres.org.fi>

«Cc: Fiona N. Walli <fwalli@fres.org.fj; Farisha N. Hussain <fhussain@fres.org fj>; Shaheen R. Hussain <shussain@fres.org.fi»
Subject: RE: USP_ Request for Certificate of Exemption & Tax Compliance Certificate 2022

Dear Farish,

USP is Non-profit organization as there income is exempt as per part 7 (2) of exempt income regulation 2015. Thus, as per section 115 of ITA 2015, a person is not liable to withhold tax from an amount that is an exempt income of recipient.
I hope this suffices.

Thanks

Jaynesh Chand

Senior Assessor CEC, Taxation - Revenue Collection
Building 1 GF | Revenue & Customs Services Complex
Cnr of Ratu Sukuna Road & Queen Elizabeth Drive
Nasese, Suva

T. +679 3243843

jchand@fres.org.fi | www.fres.org.f
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Our Vision: A world class revenue service delivering excellence in
revenue collection, border protection, trade and travel facilitation.

From: Farish Ali [mailto:farish.ali@usp.ac.f]
Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 11:04 AM

To: Radhika Mani <rmani@frcs.org fi>; Jaynesh Chand <jchand @fres.org fi»

Subject: RE: USP_ Request for Certificate of Exemption & Tax Compliance Certificate 2022

Hi Radhika, laynesh,

Following up on your advice on blanket tax clearance.

Also we are not able to apply PT COE online as | cannot see any option for this under certificates — please refer completed form attached.

Appreciate your advice.

Regards
Farish

2:08 PM




